OP \$40.00 11719

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
J	Jorg Nickl	08/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technische Universitat Dresden
Street Address:	Helmholtzstrasse 10
City:	Dresden
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	01069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11719557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1422.47516X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan E. Schiavelli

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022198 FRAME: 0653

		ASSIGN	MEI	VT.			ATTY. DOCKET NO
-	,						1422.47516X0
refe	WHEREAS the below named to as the ASSIGNOR inven	ited a certain improvem	ent rela	iting to			 ventors are named below) hereinafter
		COMBIN	ED P	STON-EXPANDE	R CC	MPRESSOR	
	for which an application for I	etters Patent to be filed	in the	United States Pater	hand	Trademark Office w	as executed on even date.
X	for which U.S. Application N	o. 11/719,5	157	for Letters Patent	was fi	led in the U.S. Paten	and Trademark Office on May 17, 2007
	for which an International Ap	plication was filed on		la	S		, designating the United States.
x	AND WHEREAS	- Technische Universi	*#+ T)•	-ecden			
		HelmholtzstraBe 10	171	CSCION			
		01069 Dresden, Ger	many				
herei	inafter referred to as the ASSIG	NEE, is desirous of acq	uiring	the entire right, title	, and	interest in and to said	d invention and application, including an including an including any and all renewals, reissues
	aminations and extensions there	of.					
sells	NOW, WITNESSETH d	eat for good and valual its assions and legal r	ole con enreser	sideration, the rece statives, the entire	ipt w.	hereof is hereby ack sclusive right, title (mowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and interest in and to said invention and
appli	ication, including any and all di	visions and continuation	ns there	of, and any and all	Lette	rs Patent which may	be granted therefor, including any and al
with	respect to the filing or securi	ne of natents in the U	nited a	States and/or any o	ountr	ies foreign thereto.	n rights or benefits accruing or to accruing SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and lega
repre	sentatives to have, hold, exerci-	se, and enjoy said inven	tion an	d application, inclu	ding a	ny and all divisions	and continuations thereof, and any and al asions thereof, with all the rights, powers
nrivi	leges and advantages in anywi	se arising from or app	ertainic	og thereto, for and	during	the term or terms	of any and all such Letters Patent when
grant repre	ted, including any and all renev escatatives, in as ample and hen	vals, reissues, reexamin eficial a manner to all i	ations ntents	and extensions ther and purposes as the	eof, fo ASSI	or the use and benefi GNOR might or cou	t of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal Id have held and enjoyed the same, if the
	nment had not been made.						ne United States and foreign countries for
said i	AND ASSIGNOR hereby invention and to assign the sar	ne to said ASSIGNEE,	its ass	nat may be necessa igns and legal repr	esente	tives and to execute	any other papers that may be needed in
conn	ection with filing said application AND ASSIGNOR author	ons and securing Letters izes and requests the C	s Paten ommis	ts thereon. sioner of Patents ar	ıd Tra	demarks to issue a l	etters Patent on said application, and or
any s	and all divisions and continuation	ns thereof, to ASSIGN	EE. its	assigns and legal re	presei	ntatives, in accordanc	e herewith
	ification which may be necessa	gram(s) tile law min i ry or desirable in order	to con	iply with the rules of	of the	United States Patent	to incort on this perionment any further
this d	locument.						to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation of
							to insert on this assignment any further
101	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NA	IN TESTIMONY W	HERE	OF this assignment	is exe	cuted by ASSIGNO	to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation or
eu i	I com thinks of comp out that the		HERE			<u>-</u>	to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation or
4U ł			HERE			cuted by ASSIGNO	to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation of R.
	Jörg NICKL		HERE			<u>-</u>	to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation of R.
	Jörg NICKL FÜLL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVE	med inventor	HERE	inventi	OR'S SI	<u>-</u>	to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation of R.
		med inventor	HERE	inventi	OR'S SI	GNATURE	to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation of R. DATE 0 3. AUG, 2007
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVE	MED INVENTOR	HERE	INVENTO	OR'S SI	GNATURE	to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation of R. DATE 0 3. AUG. 2007 DATE
202		MED INVENTOR	HERE	INVENTO	OR'S SI	GNATURE	to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation of R. DATE 0 3. AUG, 2007
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVE	MED INVENTOR	HERE	INVENTO	OR'S SI	GNATURE	to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation of R. DATE 0 3. AUG. 2007 DATE
102	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVE	MED INVENTOR NTOR	HERE	INVENT	OR'S SI	GNATURE	to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation of R. DATE 0 3. AUG. 2007 DATE
102	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVE	MED INVENTOR NTOR	HERE	INVENT	OR'S SI	GNATURE GNATURE GNATURE	DATE O 3. AUG, 2007 DATE
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVEN	MED INVENTOR NTOR	HERE	INVENTO INVENTO	OR'S SI	GNATURE GNATURE GNATURE GNATURE	DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE
102	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVE	MED INVENTOR NTOR	HERE	INVENTO INVENTO	OR'S SI	GNATURE GNATURE GNATURE	DATE O 3. AUG, 2007 DATE
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVEN	MED INVENTOR NTOR	HERE	INVENTO INVENTO	OR'S SI	GNATURE GNATURE GNATURE GNATURE	DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE